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(C)hassis: D=Dallara  |  (E)ngine: C=Chevy, H=Honda, L=Lotus  |  (T)ire: F=Firestone

Texas Motor Speedway

Results of Session
June 8, 2012

Firestone 550Event:
Track:

Report:
Practice FinalSession:

IZOD IndyCar Series

1.455 mile(s)
Round 7

16 3 Castroneves, Helio D/C/F 00:24.7260  211.842 0.4916 0.0096 12 26
17 83 Kimball, Charlie D/H/F 00:24.7745  211.427 0.5401 0.0485 3 35
18 18 Wilson, Justin D/H/F 00:24.7855  211.333 0.5511 0.0110 3 15

13 4 Hildebrand, JR D/C/F 00:24.6935  212.121 0.4591 0.0523 7 19
14 27 Hinchcliffe, James D/C/F 00:24.7121  211.961 0.4777 0.0186 1 34
15 28 Hunter-Reay, Ryan D/C/F 00:24.7164  211.924 0.4820 0.0043 10 27

19 77 Pagenaud, Simon (R) D/H/F 00:24.7988  211.220 0.5644 0.0133 12 39

23 22 Servia, Oriol D/C/F 00:24.9654  209.810 0.7310 0.0796 13 23
24 6 Legge, Katherine (R) D/C/F 00:25.1512  208.260 0.9168 0.1858 6 27
25 78 de Silvestro, Simona D/L/F 00:27.4152  191.062 3.1808 2.2640 2 2

20 8 Barrichello, Rubens D/C/F 00:24.8296  210.958 0.5952 0.0308 2 27
21 19 Jakes, James D/H/F 00:24.8822  210.512 0.6478 0.0526 11 19
22 11 Kanaan, Tony D/C/F 00:24.8858  210.481 0.6514 0.0036 6 24

4 15 Sato, Takuma D/H/F 00:24.4161  214.531 0.1817 0.0701 4 28
5 2 Briscoe, Ryan D/C/F 00:24.4163  214.529 0.1819 0.0002 3 23
6 38 Rahal, Graham D/H/F 00:24.4970  213.822 0.2626 0.0807 13 23

1 9 Dixon, Scott D/H/F 00:24.2344  216.139 --.---- --.---- 2 34
2 14 Conway, Mike D/H/F 00:24.3233  215.349 0.0889 0.0889 21 34
3 98 Tagliani, Alex D/H/F 00:24.3460  215.148 0.1116 0.0227 3 12

10 67 Newgarden, Josef (R) D/H/F 00:24.5905  213.009 0.3561 0.0066 7 23
11 26 Andretti, Marco D/C/F 00:24.6126  212.818 0.3782 0.0221 14 26
12 5 Viso, EJ D/C/F 00:24.6412  212.571 0.4068 0.0286 3 34

7 12 Power, Will D/C/F 00:24.5481  213.377 0.3137 0.0511 4 35
8 10 Franchitti, Dario D/H/F 00:24.5664  213.218 0.3320 0.0183 13 24
9 20 Carpenter, Ed D/C/F 00:24.5839  213.066 0.3495 0.0175 3 19

Rank Car Driver Name C/E/T Time Speed Diff Gap Best Lap Total Laps

632Total Laps:(R) Rookie
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16 26 Andretti, Marco D/C/F Practice Final 00:24.6126  212.818 49
17 4 Hildebrand, JR D/C/F Practice Final 00:24.6935  212.121 56
18 83 Kimball, Charlie D/H/F Practice 1 00:24.7030  212.039 79

13 12 Power, Will D/C/F Practice Final 00:24.5481  213.377 78
14 27 Hinchcliffe, James D/C/F Practice 1 00:24.5698  213.189 61
15 20 Carpenter, Ed D/C/F Practice Final 00:24.5839  213.066 50

19 8 Barrichello, Rubens D/C/F Practice 1 00:24.7041  212.030 68

23 19 Jakes, James D/H/F Practice Final 00:24.8822  210.512 61
24 6 Legge, Katherine (R) D/C/F Practice Final 00:25.1512  208.260 78
25 78 de Silvestro, Simona D/L/F Practice 1 00:25.6725  204.032 32

20 22 Servia, Oriol D/C/F Practice 1 00:24.7048  212.024 61
21 3 Castroneves, Helio D/C/F Practice Final 00:24.7260  211.842 58
22 18 Wilson, Justin D/H/F Practice Final 00:24.7855  211.333 54

4 10 Franchitti, Dario D/H/F Practice 1 00:24.3941  214.724 65
5 15 Sato, Takuma D/H/F Practice Final 00:24.4161  214.531 75
6 2 Briscoe, Ryan D/C/F Practice Final 00:24.4163  214.529 80

1 9 Dixon, Scott D/H/F Practice Final 00:24.2344  216.139 70
2 14 Conway, Mike D/H/F Practice Final 00:24.3233  215.349 73
3 98 Tagliani, Alex D/H/F Practice Final 00:24.3460  215.148 57

10 28 Hunter-Reay, Ryan D/C/F Practice 1 00:24.5334  213.505 63
11 5 Viso, EJ D/C/F Practice 1 00:24.5365  213.478 72
12 77 Pagenaud, Simon (R) D/H/F Practice 1 00:24.5459  213.396 84

7 67 Newgarden, Josef (R) D/H/F Practice 1 00:24.4600  214.146 64
8 38 Rahal, Graham D/H/F Practice Final 00:24.4970  213.822 70
9 11 Kanaan, Tony D/C/F Practice 1 00:24.5225  213.600 55

Rank Car Driver Name C/E/T Session Time Speed Total Laps

1613Total Laps for Combined Sessions:

Texas Motor Speedway

Combined Results of Practice
June 8, 2012

Firestone 550Event:
Track:

Report:
As of:

IZOD IndyCar Series

1.455 mile(s)
Round 7

Practice Final

(C)hassis: D=Dallara  |  (E)ngine: C=Chevy, H=Honda, L=Lotus  |  (T)ire: F=Firestone

(R) Rookie
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